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161201 2AM-MRY1325 Environment Canada Request for Extension Granted - Type A
Mary River Project - Interim Closure and Reclamation, Aquatics Effects Monitoring

Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jan 12, 2016 at 4:18 PM
To: Erik Madsen <erik.madsen@baffinland.com>, Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@baffinland.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Karen Kharatyan (k.kharatyan@nunavutwaterboard.org)"
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Bcc: Distro Mary River <distro-2am-mry@nwb-oen.ca>

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES:

The attached acknowledges receipt on January 12,2016 of an extension request to the Comments deadline for the Interim Closure
and Reclamation and Aquatics Effects Monitoring from Environment Canada.

The Nunavut Water Board hereby gives notice that the extension request has been granted to all parties until January 22,2016
(3:00 p.m., MST)

Regards,
Robin
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